02-05-2002

## 

(Rev. 03/01)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
	95/46/				
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼	arks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
	D. Name and address of a series and disc.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Xebec Management Services				
HQ Global Workplaces, Inc.	Internal Incorporated				
	Address:				
Individual(s) Association	Street Address:3500 Bluff Court				
General Partnership Limited Partners  Corporation-State - Delaware	City: Carmichael CA 219: 95608				
Grouporation-state Delawate					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes২	Association No				
Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership				
x☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Limited Partnership				
Security Agreement	Corporation-State California				
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic				
Execution Date: October 31, 2001	representative designation is attached:				
	Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):					
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)				
	2129495				
Additional number	(s) attached Yes X No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Lisa L. Ruth, Esq.					
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00				
Internal Address: Downey Brand Seymour	*				
& Rohwer, LLP	☐ Enclosed				
555 Capitol Mall, 10th Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	8. Deposit account number:				
Street Address:	04-1583				
City: Sacramento State: CA Zip: 9583	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
	USE THIS SPACE				
	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	Information is the Site of the Information is th				
copy of the original accument.	10/31/01				
JOSEPH D. WAUACE Signature 3					
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages incl	uding cover sheet, attachments, and document:				
	led with required cover street intuitions.				

documents to be recorded with required cover and accommissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

12/11/2001 LMUELLER 00000086 041583 2129495 40.00 CH 01 FC:481

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002413 FRAME: 0161** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, HQ Global Workplaces, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at 15305 North Dallas Parkway, The Colonnade III, Suite 1500, Addison, Texas, 75001, is the sole and exclusive owner of the following trademark, registration of such trademark with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and the goodwill of the business, if any, carried on in connection with said trademark (the "Trademark Rights"):

Mark:

"BUSINESS CENTRAL" (words only)

Registration Number: 2129495

WHEREAS, Xebec Management Services Incorporated, a California corporation, located and doing business at 3500 Bluff Court, Carmichael, California, 95608, is desirous of acquiring said Trademark Rights.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said HQ Global Workplaces, Inc. does hereby assign to said Xebec Management Services Incorporated, all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark Rights.

Dated: October 31, 2001

HQ Global Workplaces, Inc., a

Delaware corporation

**RECORDED: 11/08/2001** 

## **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT**

Check the appropriate box to indicate the business structure of assignor.

[X ] CORPORATION	[ ] PARTNERS	3HP [ ]	NDIVIDUAL.	
State of Jeyas	)	;		
On /0/3//0/	before me,	Liedo	6 Boom	·
personally known to me (or subscribed to the within ins capacity(ies), and that by h	r proved to me on the basis trument and acknowledged	s of satisfactory evide to me that he/she/th	ence) to be the person  by executed the same  erson(s), or the entity	n(s) whose name(s) is/ar in his/her/their authorize upon behalf of which th
capacity(ies), and that by herson(s) acted, executed to WITNESS my hand and of	ne instrument.	THE REPUBLICATION AND P		
Signature Luide	Bo	(Seal)		

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002413 FRAME: 0163